

HB1065_L.010

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB26-1065 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 38, line 7, after "RENEWAL," insert
- 2 "REFINANCING,".

- 3 Page 38 strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "SECTION.".

- 4 Page 38, line 12, strike "SPECIAL".

- 5 Page 38, line 15, strike "ARE" and substitute "MAY BE".

- 6 Page 39, line 4, strike "GENERAL OBLIGATION".

- 7 Page 39, line 21, strike "ANY OTHER LAW OR OF".

- 8 Page 39, line 25, strike "RESOLUTION" and substitute "RESOLUTION,
- 9 INDENTURE, OR OTHER DOCUMENT PURSUANT TO WHICH SUCH
- 10 OBLIGATIONS ARE ISSUED".

- 11 Page 39, line 27, strike "A TIME" and substitute "SUCH TIME AS MAY BE".

- 12 Page 40, line 2, strike "24-46-406 (4);" and substitute "24-46-406 (4) AND
- 13 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 57 OF TITLE 11;".

- 14 Page 40, lines 22 and 23, strike "MORTGAGE; EXCEPT THAT AT LEAST ONE
- 15 SIGNATURE ON EACH BOND SHALL BE A MANUAL SIGNATURE." and
- 16 substitute "MORTGAGE.".

- 17 Page 41, line 8, strike "APPROPRIATE," and substitute "APPROPRIATE IN
- 18 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 24-6-402,".

- 19 Page 41, line 13, after "OFFICIALS" insert "AFTER THE AUTHORIZATION
- 20 THEREOF, BUT".

- 21 Page 42, lines 4 and 5, strike "ANY SUIT, ACTION, OR PROCEEDING
- 22 INVOLVING" and substitute "NO LEGAL OR EQUITABLE ACTION BROUGHT
- 23 WITH RESPECT TO".

- 24 Page 42, line 7, strike "WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF" and substitute "MORE
- 25 THAN THIRTY DAYS AFTER".

** ** ** ** **